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INVOICE #
725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
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725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172
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Received by OWRD

SEP 1 8 2024

Salem, OR

Protest denialletter for application T-13610.

Property location: 9290 Santiam Loop Se Aumsville, OR 97325

Dear Oregon Water Resource Department,

Jose Garcia

Aurora, OR 97002

971-216-9372

09/18/2024

I Jose Garcia would like to protest the application denialT-13610. I would like to apologize
for the delay in completing the required tasks to move forward with the water application.
My reason for the delaywasdealingwith a financial hardship and I did not have themoney
to move forward. I am now in a better financial position and would like to move forward
with the application. Please consider myposition with the application.

Sincerely,

Jose Garcia



0RBG:ON

•=WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

11 Received by OWRO

SEP 1 8 2024

Salem, OR
DateReceived(DatestampHere)

. OWRD Over-the-Counter Submi.ssion·Receipt
ApplicantName(s) & Addr~ss:~. {), (l/((,/0:-- . . • ·· . . ·
fa2 Srhtm 109po SE, Asp,sille 7230s
maisatire 'BtzSl
rscave.s 10.o_

D Cash · ~Check; -· Check~o. /{)cft} ·. . . . ,
sosoi. Jea,cca(-cha. . . . . . z

.Thankyou foryoursubmission. OregonWater Resources Department(Department)-staffwill
·reviewyour submittal assoon as possible. · · · ·

• I • •

• Ifyour submission is det.erminedto be complete, youwill receive a receipt for the feespaid and ·
an acknowledgementletter statingyoursubmiittal is complete. · ·.. . . . . . . ..
If dete~mined tci be) incomplete, your submission and the accompanyingfees will b'e returhed with
'l:ln explanation ofdefis;lencl-es thatmustbe addressed in order.forthe submitt:alto be accepted.

. .
Ifyou have anyquestions,please feel free to contact'the Department's Customer Service staff

I • • • •

at503-986-0801or503-9,86-08_10.

-Sincerely,
owRD Customer service staff,,
sorts»ton res«eaw. LC)YoLui0n

~ (Name ofOWRDstaff)

Instructions for OV'i!RD staff: . . .
• Complete this Submission Receipt and make two (i) ·copies. Place one copy with the check/cash; and place·
the other copy with the submission (l.e.1 tf1e application or·other'document}.

• Date-stamp all pages. (NOTE: Do notstamp checlc.) ..
• Givethis original Submission Receiptto the applicant.

. ·
• Record Submission Rece"lpt information on the "REC/;/VED OVE~ TH6COI/NTE~11 log sheet.

' .
•. Fold and put one copy of theSubmission Recelptwith chec1</cash Into. the Safe slot. Place the other copy of
the Submission Receiptwlth·.submlsslon (application/other document) In the top drawer of fll!ng cabinet. ·

I ,



0REG:ON

iE?:
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Received by OWRD

SEP 1 8 2024

Salem, OR
· Date Received (DaL"e Stamp_Here):

OWRD Oyer-the-Counter Submission Receipt
vten N«mo s oars:ts hy1/.
fa2 Snhtom /po $Ee. /An»slle t 7230s. . I . . .
mars»atone'BtrsL
rs«, s 10.b_ .

D Cash · Jifchec:k: · Check ~o. /oJ--0 ·. . . . ,
sos e aa (a.ft;9hi

.Thankyou foryour suhmission. OregonWater Resources Department (Department).staffwill
-review your submittal assoon as possible. · · · ·

• Ifyour submission is det.erminedto be complete, you will receive a·receiptforthe feespaid and ·
an acknowledgement letter statingyour.subrriittal is complete. · ·.. . .. - . " ..

If determined to be incomplete, your submission and the accompanyingfees will be returned with
an explanation ofdefl~lenc!-es thatmustbe addressed in order.forthe submittal to be accepted. ·

. .
Ifyou have any·questlons,.please feel free to contactthe Department's Customer Service staff

I ' • • •

at503-986-0801 or 503-986-0810.. ' .

-Sincerely,
.OW!(D Customer sirviCe Sta~ ·

• • • t • • t

submission received tr.. yrlL0/Qr
(Name ofOWRDstaff)

Instructions forQWRD staff:
• Complete this Submission Receipt and make two (2) coples. Place one.copywtth the check/cash; and place
the other copywith the submission (I.e., t~e appl/catfon or'other document). ·

• Date-stamp all pages. (NOT/:: Do notstamp checlc.} ..

• Give this original Submission Recelptto the applicant.
. ·

■ Record Submission Receipt Infonnatlon on the "RECEIVED OVE~ THE coµNTE~" log sheet.
. .

•. Fold and put one copy of theSubmisslon Recelpt with check/cash into the Safe slot. Place the other copy of
the Submission Receiptwith..submission (app//catfon/otherdocument) In the top drawer offillng cabinet. ·



regon
Tina Kotek, Governor

August 20, 2024

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND E-MAIL

JOSE GARCIA
PO BOX 571
AURORA, OR 97002

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-13610

WaterResources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information
available, the Department intends to deny application T-13610. This document is an intermediate
step in the denial process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the transfer application
until a Final Order approving the transfer has been issued by the Department. Please read this
entire letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action.

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication, simultaneously with
issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The notice initiates a period in which any person may
file either a protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the Preliminary
Determination or a standing statement supporting the Department's decision. The protest period
will end 30 days after the Department's notice.

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of the
protest period.

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A contested
case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision proposed in the
Preliminary Determination to present information and arguments supporting their position in a
quasi-judicial proceeding.

Please don't hesitate to contact me at 503-979-3129 or arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov, if I may
be of assistance.

Sincerely,

Arla L Davis
Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application file T-13610
Gregory J. Wacker, District 16 Watermaster {via e-mail}
Lyle Misbach, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)

encs



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF11HE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of (3roundwater
Registration Modification Application
T-13610, Marion County

PRELIMIN? -., ION
PROPOSII II IGNITION
OFAN ADD O IA IT OF
APPReJPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (0RS) 537.610, 537.705 and 540.505 t0 540.580 establish the process
in which the holder of a certificate of registration may submit a requ,est for recognition of
modifications to the place of use, characteJ of use or point of appropriation undera
groundwater certificate of registration.

Oregon Administrative R_ule,s (OAR) Chapter 6'90, Divisions 382 and 18.._Q iinple,ment the statutes
and provide the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating groundwater registration
modification applications.

Applicant

JOSE GARCIA
PO BOX 571
AURORA, OR 97002

Findings of Fact

1. On February 4, 2021, JOSE GARCIA, filed a greundwater registration modification
application for an additional point of appri0priation under Registration Application GR-471
(Certificate of Registration GR-453). The Department assigned the application number
T-13610.

2. On February 4, 2021, Registration Application GR-471 (Certificate of RegistrationGR-453)
was partially assigned fr;om Alfred, Carl, and Lucile Hofmannto Jose Garcia.

3. Notice of the application for groundwater registration moclifa:ation was published on
February 23, 2021, pursuant to 0AR 690-382-0600. No comments were filed in response
to the notice.

4. Groundwater Registration ModificationT-13610 is an incomplete application because the
location information provided for the proposed additional point of appropriationwas not
pr:ovided, which has prevented the Department from completing the review oftbe

Pursuant to 0AR 690-380-4030, any person mayfile a protest or standingstatementwithin 30 days afterthe last
date of publication ofthe newspaper notice or the 0epartment's weekly notice as presGribed by 0AR 690-380­
4020, whichever is later, ofthis preliminary determination.

T-13610.ald Page 1 of'6



application to ensure the proposed additional point of appropriation, if approved, would
not result in injury to other existing water rights, enlargement of the right, orthat the
proposed point of appropriation would developgroundwater from the sameaquifer as the
authorized point of appropriation, as required by 0AR 690-380-2110(2).

5. On May 25, 2023, and September 26, 2023, the Department contacted the app'li<::.ant's
agent by phone and email regarding deficiencies as described above in FindiAg of Fact No.
4. A deadline of June 25, 2023, was originallyset forthe applicant to provide amended
application information. The applicant did not respond to either request for amende"d
information.

6. On June 13, 2024, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination to
the applicant, proposing to denyTransfer Application T-13610. The draft Preliminary
Determination cover letter provided a deadline of July 13, 2024, forthe applicant to
respond and submit the required information.

. .
7. As of August 16,2024, the applicant has not responded to the draft PreliminaryDetermination.

8. The groundwater registration to be modified is as follows:

Application GR-471 (Certificate of Registration GR-453), in the name of
ALFRED, CARL, AND LUCILE HOFMANN (partiallyassigned to JOSE GARCIA)
IRRIGATION of 20.0 ACRES

Registration:

Use:
Tentative
Priority Date: 1941
Quantity: 200 GALLONS PER MINUTE; 36 ACRE FEET PER YEAR
Source: PUMP WELL #1

Original Point of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

95 1W WM 19 swsw PUMP WELL #1- NORTH 30 DEGREES 6 MINUTES WEST, 10.986
CHAINS FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 10

Original Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I Q-Q I Acres

9 S I 2 W I WM I 19 I SW SW I 20.0

9. Groundwater Registration Modification Application T-13610 prnposes an additional point
of appropriation, however the location information provided is incomplete and the
distance from the original point of appropriation cannot be determined. The location
information provided by the applicant isas follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

9S 2W WM 19 swsw NO INFORMATION PROVIDED BY APPLICANT

T-13610.ald Page 2 of 6



Review Criteria for Groundwater Registration Modification Applicatfons {O:AR 690,-'382-0a.00{10)~
690-382-0700(2), 690-382-1000(1) and 690-380-2110(2)]

10. The proposed modification would not re:sult in a state Scenic Waterway not receiving
previously available water during periods in whie::h stream flows are less than tliie quantifies
determined by the Department to be necessary to meet the requirements of ORS 390.835.

11. Due to the deficiencies listed above in Findingof Fact No. 4,a determination could not be
made that the proposed additional point of appropriation develops groundwater fromthe
same aquifer as the authorized point of appropriation, as required by 0AR690-380­
21102). If the deficiencies are resolved, a review will be done to determine if the
proposed additional point of appropriation develops groundwater from the same aquifer
as the authorized point of appropriation as requjp:!d_ by 0AR 690-380-21102)

· 'ii'

12. Due to the deficiencies listed above in Finding of Fact No. 4, an enlargement determination
could not be made. If the deficiencies are resolved, a review will be doneto determine if
the proposed change would result in enlargement of the wate(right.

1
... • ·. - • -

13. Due to the deficiencies listed above in Finding of Fact No. 4, an injury determination could
not be made. If the deficiencies are resolved, a review will be done to determine if the
proposed change would result in injury to 'other existing water rights.

14. The application is incomplete due to the deficiencies listed above in Finding of Fact No. 4.
Therefore, all other application requirements are not met.

Determination and Proposed Action

The additional point of appropriation proposed in Groundwater Registration Modification
T-13610 appears to be NOT consistent with the requirements of 0RS 537.610, 537.705, 540.505
to 540.580 and 0AR690-382-1000. If protests are not filed pursuant to OAR 69'0-382-0900, the
modification will be denied.

If the issues identified in Finding ofFact No. 4 above are resolved and Groundwater Registration
Modification Application T-13610 is approved, thefinal order will include thefollowing:

1. The modification to Registration Application GR-471 {Certificate ofRegistration GR-453)
proposed in Groundwater Registration Modification Application T-13610 is recognized.
Recognition ofthe modification shall not be construed as a final determination ofthe right
to appropriate groundwater UFJder the certificate ofreg,istration ormodification. Such a·
determination will occur in an adjudication proceeding under ORS 537.670 t0 537.695.

2. The use ofthe water is restricted to beneficial use at-the place of use described and is
subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Registration Application GR-471
(Certificate ofRegistration GR-453) and any related decree.

T-13610.ald Page 3 of 6



3. Approval ofthisgroundwater registration modification application does notconstitute nor
grant legal access onto or through anotherperson'spropertyforpurposes ofaccessing the
new point ofappropriation.

4. Watershall be acquiredfrom the same aquifer (watersource) as the originalpoint of
appropriation.

5. The combined quantity ofwaterdiverted at the proposed additionalpoint ofappropriation,
together with that diverted at the original point ofappropriation (Pump Well #1), shallnot
exceed the quantity ofwaterlawfully available at the original point ofappropriation (Pump
Well#1).

ransfer and Conservation
ECTOR

Oregon Water Resources Department

This Preliminary Determination was prepared byArla L Davis. Ifyou have questions aboutthe information in
this documentyou may reach me at503-979-3129 or arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov.

Protests

Under the provisions of ORS 540.520(6) & (7) and OAR 690-382-0900, within 30 days after the
last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as
prescribed by OAR 690-382-0800, whichever is later, any person may file, jointly or severally, a
protest expressing opposition of approval of the groundwater registration application and
disagreement with this Preliminary Determination or a standing statement in support of this
Preliminary Deter_mination. Protests and standing statements must be received by the Water
Resources Department within 30 days after the last date of publication of the newspaper notice
or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by 0AR 690-382-0900, whichever is later.

Protests must be in writing and received in hard copy form with the appropriate statutory
protest filing fee; protests cannot be filed by electronic mail. [OAR 690-002-0025(3} and 690-
382-0900]. and include the following:

- The person's name, address, and telephone number;

- All reasonably ascertainable issues and all reasonably available arguments supporting
the person's position by the close of the protest period. Failure to raise a reasonably
ascertainable issue in a protest or failure to provide sufficient specificity to afford the

T-13610.ald Page 4 of6



Department an opportunity to respond to the issue may preclude consideration of the
issue during the hearing;

If you are the applicant, a protest fee of $480 required by 0RS 536.050; and

If you are not the applicant, a protest fee of $950 required by ORS 536.050 and proof of
service of the protest upon the applicant.

Requests for Standing

Under the provisions of 0AR 690-382-0900(5), the Department shall provide to persons who
have filed standing statements as defined under 0AR 690-382-0100(8) notice of any differences
between the Department's Preliminary Determination and the Final Order, notice ofa hearing
on the application under 0AR 137-003-0535, and an opportunity to request limited party status
or party status in the hearing.

Requests for standing must be received in the Water Resources Department no later than 30
days after the last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly
notice as prescribed by OAR 690-382-0900, whichever is later. Requests for standing must be in
writing, and must include the following:

- The requester's name, mailing address and telephone number;

If the requester is representing a group, association or other organization, the name,
address and telephone number of the represented group;

- A statement that the requester supports the preliminary determination as issued.

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a Final Order or schedule a
contested case hearing. The contested case hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been
filed under OAR 690-382-0900. In accordance with OAR 690-382-1100, notice and conduct of
the hearing shall:

Be under the applicable provisions of ORS 183.310 to 183.550, pertaining to contested
cases, and the hearing shall be held in the area where the rights are located unless all
parties stipulate otherwise; and
If a protest has asserted that a water right to be transferred has been forfeited through
non-use, include the notice and procedures described in OAR 690-017-0500 to 690-017­
0900.

If you do not request a hearingwithin 30 days after the close of the protest period, or if you
withdraw a request for a hearing, notify the Department or the administrative law judge that
you will not appear, or fail to appear at a scheduled hearing, the Director may issue a final
order by default. If the Director issues a Final Order by default, the Department designates the

T-13610.ald Page S of 6



relevant portions of its files on this matter, including all materials that you have submitted
relating to this matter, as the record for purpose of proving a primafacie case upon default.

You may be represented by an attorney at the hearing. Legal aid organizations may be able to
assist a partywith limited financial resources. Generally, partnerships, corporations,
associations, governmental subdivisions, or public or private organizations are represented by
an attorney. However, consistent with OAR 690-002-0020 and OAR 690-137-0555, an agency
representative may represent partnerships, corporations, associations, governmental
subdivisions or public, or private organizations if the Department determines that appearance
of a person by an authorized representative will not hinder the orderly and timely development
of the record in this case.

Notice Regarding Servicemembers: Active-duty servicemembers have a right to stay
proceedings under the federal Servicemembers Civil ReliefAct. 50 U.S.C. App. §§501-597b. For
more information contact the Oregon State Bar at 800-452-8260, the Oregon Military
Department at 971-355-4127, or the nearest United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance
Office through http://legalassistance.law.af.mil.

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and
you want to know the status, please contactWill Davidson at 503-507-2749.

If you have questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact our Water
Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900.

Address any correspondence to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Transfer and
Conservation Section, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem 0R 97301-1266

T-13610.ald Page 6 of 6



DAVIS Arla L WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Attachments:

DAVIS Arla L' WRD
Thursday, June 13, 2024 12:51 PM
jrgarci2@gmail.com
WACKER Gregory J *WRD; Ly,le Misbach
Issuance for Draft Preliminary Determination for GR-Mod T-13610 for Jose Garcia ­
ACTION REQUIRED!
T-13610 DPD cov.pdf; T-13610 DPD .pdf

This correspondence has also been sent to the applicant by, regular mail.

Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

June 13, 2024

VIA E-MAIL

Applicant

JOSE GARCIA
PO BOX 571
AURORA, OR 97002

WaterResources Department
North Mall OfficeBuilding
725 SummerSt NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

SUBJECT: Groundwater Registration Modification T-13610

Please find enclosed a draft of our Preliminary Determination regarding Groundwater Registration Modification
Application T-13610. The document reflects the Department's conclusion that, based on the information currently
available, the Groundwater Registration Modification Application will be DENIED. This draft is intended to provide you
with an opportunity to comment on our findings and conclusions should you wish to do so and to withdraw or modify
your application to resolve the issues that are prompting our decision to deny the application.

The draft Preliminary Determination proposes to deny the application due to the following:
1. The application map does not meet the requirements of 0AR 690-382-0400(11);
2. There is insufficient location information for the proposed additional point of appropriation, and the

Department is not able to complete a review of the application, therefore the application is incomplete.
3. The Land Use Form provided with the application is incomplete and is not approved by a planning official.

The identified issues may be resolved by providing the following:

1. A revised application page 6 (Table 1) with the correct information provided of the proposed additional point of
appropriation with the following required elements:

a. The measured distance and accurate location information for the proposed additional point of
appropriation.

2. A revised application map with the correct information provided of the proposed additional point of
appropriation with the following required elements:
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a. The measured distance and accurate location information for the proposed additional point of
appropriation.

3. A completed Land Use Form approved by the appropriate planningofficial.

At this point, you may decide to continue processingthe application (see below), or to send a letter requesting to
withdraw the Groundwater Registration Modification application.

If you wish to proceed with your application, you must submit the following:
1. Provide an amended Table 1, an amended map and a complete and signed Land Use Form by July 13, 2024, that

contains the information described above or a written statement that indicates you wish to protest a Preliminary,
Determination to deny the modification.

2. REQUIRED: You must submit a Report of Ownership for the lands where the water right(s) arecurrently located
(i.e., the FROM lands). This report:

a) Must be prepared by a title company;

b) Shall include a "prepared by" statement and the date the title company prepared the report printed on the
cover sheet;

c) Must:
i. Be prepared no earlierthan 3 months prior tothe date of issuance of the Draft Preliminary,

Determination showing current ownership; OR
ii. Be prepared within 3 months of the date thewater right conveyance agreement was retarded; OR
iii. Show ownership for the FROM land at the time a water right conveyance agreement was recorded.

Ifwater right conveyance agreements are involved, it is helpful toprovide copies ofthose agreements
along with the Report of Ownership.

IMPORTANT: In order for the Department to clearly understand the date that the title company prepared
the Report of Ownership, the title company must indicate/state the date that they prepared the report on
the coversheet and/or first page of the report.

d) Must include a list of owners at the time the report was generated; AND

e) Must include a legal description of the property where the water right to be transferred is currently located
(i.e., the FROM lands).

5. You must provide a notarized statement of consent signed by any landowner listed in the Report of Ownership who
is not already included in the transfer application. The Department's statement of consent form (Consent By
Deeded Landowner) is available at:
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/WRDFormsPDF/consent to transfer form.pdf

6. Notice of this transfer may need to be published in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the
water rights are currently located. You will be responsible for the charges. Please provide the name of the
newspaper you wish the Department to use for publication of the notice of the Preliminary Determination.

What happens next...
Once the Preliminary Determination is issued a publication period is required. Because there may be more than¼
mile between the new and the authorized points of appropriation, the Department may publish notice of the
modification in a local newspaper having a general circulation in the area of the water right at least once perweek
for two consecutive weeks. You are responsible for sendinga check to cover the cost of publication prior to the
issuance of the Preliminary Determination and publication of notice (see below). As outlined in OAR 690-380­
4020(3), publication costs include both the direct cost of the notice and indirect processing costs (not to exceed 20%
of the direct costs} for processing.

2



Issuance of the Preliminary Determination will occur shortly after we receive:

1. The amended application materials and information described above that resolves, the issues that we have identified
or a written request (e-mail is acceptable) that we proceed with processing of the application; and

2. The Report of ownership, and affidavits of consent from any landowners shown in the ownershiJ:) report who have
not signed the transfer application. The title company must indicate/state the date that they prepared the
ownership report on the coversheet and/or first page of the report; and

3. The name of the newspaper you wish the Department to use for publication of the notice of the Preliminary
Determination.

If we do not receive the items listed above by July 13, 2024, a Preliminary Determination will be issued denying the
application as incomplete.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-979-3129 or arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov if I may be of assistance.

Sincerely,

at L Data
Arla L Davis
Groundwater Registration Modification Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: GR Modification application file T-13610
Gregory J. Wacker, District 16 Watermaster (via e-mail)
Lyle Misbach, agent for the applicant (via e-mail}

enc

Arla L. Davis
She/Her/Hers
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, 0R 97301 [ Phone: 503-979-3129

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

Work Schedule: Mon-Th-6:00 a.m.to4:30 p.m.

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job duties that
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. every day.
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they wish to meet in person with specific staff
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.
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$
Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA#T- 13610

GWReviewer Stacey Garrison/Travis Brown Date Review Completed: 9/25/2023

Summary of Same Source Review:

0 The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-

2110(2).

Summary of Injury Review:

me proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per

690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

0 The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per 0AR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basis for determinations.

Version: 20210204



OREGON

Reviewer(s): Stacey Garrison/TrayisBrown

Ground Water Review Form:
[] waterRight Transfer
0 Permit Amendment
0 GRModification
D Other

ApplicantName: Jose Garcia

D] SW+GW
0 OTHER

Date ofReview: 9/25/2023

] APOA

0 POU

Oregon Water ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271'2" (603) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Application: T-13610

Proposed Changes: J POA

J USE

Date Reviewed by GWMgr. and Returned to WRSD: JTL2/15/24

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

D The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the- water rights
affected by the transfer.

[] The application does not include waterwell reports or a description ofthe well
construction details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or
proposed to be developed.

0 Other

I. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer:

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
0 Yes D No Comments:

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
0 Yes O No

b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.):

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?
0 Yes O No Comments:

b) Jfyes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?
D Yes D No Ifyes, explain:

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?
D Yes D No Comments:

Page I of2 Version: 202 10204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T- 13610

b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?
Stream: D Minimal D Significant
Stream: D Minimal D Significant
Provide context for minimal/significant impact:__

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per 0AR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?
D Yes O No Comments:

7. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above:

8. Any additional comments:__

Page 2 of2 Version: 20210204



Watermiaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:

Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13610

Applicant Name: Jose Garcia

Review Due Date: 3/19/2021

rosos coerces: [loo [loo [Joa [luse []oreRs

Reviewer{s): G. Wacker Date of Review: 3/19/2021

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D ves [/] No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes I/I No Generally characterize the
frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

D Yes I/I No D Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of otherwater rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? D Yes I/ I No If "Yes", explain:

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected?D ves [] No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form TransferApplicatioR

6. Check here [_[if it appears that downstream water rights benefitfrom return flows resulting from the
current use of the transferred right(s)? If you checkthe box, generally characterizethe locations where
the return flows likely occurand list thewater rights that benefit most:

Ill N/A

7. For POD changes and_instream transfers, ,check here if there arechannel losses between the di'<:!
and new PODs or within the pfop.osed instre·am reach? lf you check the box, describe and, if possible,
estimate the los_ses:

[Z] N/A

8. For instream transfers that propose protection bf a reach beyond the mouth of thesource stream:
] N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: [/] N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receivewater

from the same source? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE change_s: I✓ I N/A In your best judgme_nt, would use ofthe existing right at "full
face value," re-suit in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially andwithout waste?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: [//N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of thewater right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstratedtothe
Department through monitoring and site inspections· by theWatermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result iii injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
{or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

[] ves []No it"ves",answer the fotowe-
i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If ''Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? [_ves [_No If"No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 3 of S Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Apica6o
12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in

determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves [] No "es",etam:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? l✓I No D Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

□
□

□

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water usershall install a totalizing flow meter,
or, with prior approval of the Director, anothersuitable measuring device, D at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation
][with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau ofReclamation or an irrigation
district (orsimilar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water usershall maintain the meters ormeasuring devices in good working order.
c. The water usershall allow the Watermasteraccess to the meters ormeasuring devices; provided
however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermastershall requestaccess upon reasonable notice.

Reservoirwater use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water usershall install staff gages*,
or, with prior approval of the Director, othersuitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staffgages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other:
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, on
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water usershallmaintain such devices in good working
order. A written waivermay be obtained, if in the judgment ofthe Director, the installation ofweirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

+ The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above

□□□TACS

Weir

Parshall Flume

Other:

□□
Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrictor

Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019
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Water@aster ReviewForm Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
{To be sentwith the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T­

□ In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to ether rights, a

be required to be installed prior to diversion_of water, as a condition of this transfer:

D at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and e-xisting) OR
D at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

will

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name:

District:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Phone:

Email:

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019



DAVIS Arla L WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

DAVIS Arla L WRD
Thursday, May 25, 2023 1:18 PM
misbachl@aks-eng.com
BAUSTIAN Julie CWRD; WILKE Laura K ' WRD; STARNES Patrick K * WRQ
GR Mod Application T-13610

Good Afternoon Lyle,

Thank you so much for talking with me this morning. As we discussed, a measured distance is required on the proposed
well location in order for the Department to move forward with an approval of this application, otherwisewe will have
to deny the application as incomplete. As discussed, I am setting a deadline of 30 days, being June 25, 2023,for the
applicant to respond with an updated application page or a letter withdrawing the application if the applicant is no
longer interested in completing a modification to the right. Please let me know if there are any questions or concerns.

Arla L. Davis
She/Her/Hers
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

Work Schedule (primarily teleworking remotely): Mon, Tues, & Thurs, Fri- 6:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and Wed- 8:.00 a.m. to Noon

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given thatmany staffwill continue teleworking remotely or have job duties that
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability ofstaff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m.- 5:00 p.m. everyday.
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance If theywish to meet in person with specific staff
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtuallyvia Teams, are also available.
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State ofOregon
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

Application for
.Groundwater Registration

Modification
Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

This Groundwater Registration Modification application will be returned if Parts
1 through 4 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For auestions. please call (503) 986-0900. and ask for Transfer Section.

RECEIVED
FEB 04 2021

OWRD
Part4- Completed Groundwater Registration Modification ApplicationGroundwater
Registration Information. (Only one Groundwater registration per application, unless the
Groundwater registrations to be modified are layered).

Completed Groundwater RegistrationModification Application Map (Does not have to be
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner).

Groundwater registration modification fees - Amount enclosed: s_
($875.00 for a place of use change only; $1,250.00 for any other change or combination).
Attachments:

@ D NIA Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. This form needs to be completed if the
applicant owns the land to which the registration is appurtenant and is not the registration
certificate holder of record. The Request for Assignment Form is available at
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Fonns/Pages/default.aspx.
Assignment is not needed for any person or entity who can demonstrate authorization to
request recognition of a modification (e.g. legal representative, power of attorney, agent, etc.)
or the applicant is named on the certificate of registration, or has been assigned to the
certificate of registration.

G] [JA Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Nol required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use ofwaler is for irrigation only, and d) the
use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

D I!] NIA Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
oint s of a ro riation.

Check all included with this application (N/A = Not Applicable)
@ Part I- CompletedMinimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2 - Completed Application Map Checklist.

Part 3- Completed Applicanl Information and Signature.

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Date: \ / 0 / 202)

Map not included or incomplete
Assignment Form and fee not cnclosed/insuffieicnt

_ Part is incomplete

503-986-0

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient
Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete

_Additional signature(s) required
Other/Explanation _
Staff:

Revised 02/11/2019

lcS­
Groundwntcr Rcgistrntion ModiricU~ Pngu I ofS

{20-20u
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Part 2 of4-Groundwater Registration ModificationMap Checklist

Your Groundwater Registration Modification application will be_returned if any of the map
requirements listed beloware not met.

Please be sure that themap you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the
requirements ofOAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepared by a

Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, I l x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: I inch = 400 feet, I inch= 1,320 feet, the scale of the county
assessor map if the scale is not smaller than I inch= 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre-
approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (properly lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of appropriation such as main
pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existingplace of use that includes hachuring, priority date, and use including number of
acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as
projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land
survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the registration is being changed, a
separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the registration left unchanged.

D [j] NIA Ifyou are proposing a modification in place of use, show the proposed place of use with
hachuring including priority date and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter
section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government
lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existingpoint(s) of appropriation with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner.

D Ill NIA Ifyou are proposing a modification in point(s) of appropriation, show the proposed
location and label it clearlywith distance and bearing or coordinates. If OPS coordinates
are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds
with at least one digit after the decimal (example - 42°3215.5°) or degrees-decimal with
five or more digits after the decimal (example- 42.53764°).

Revised 02/11120 19 Groundwater Registration Modification - Page 2 of8

RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 2021
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Part 3 of4-Applicant Information and Signature

OWRD

ECEI/ED
EB 04 202)

Applicant Information 7
0APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNb.

Jose Garcia 971-216-9372
FADDRESS FAXNO.

PO Box 571
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Aurora OR 97002 jrgarci2@gmail.com
BY PROVIDINGAN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVEALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WILLALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application
APPLICANT/BUSINESSNAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.
Lyle Misbach, PE,AKS Engineering & Forestry, LLC 503-400-6028
ADDRESS FAXNO.
3700 River Road N, Suite 1
CITY I STATE I ZlP I E-mail
Keizer OR 97303 MisbachL@aks-eng.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTO RECEIVEALLCORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENTELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WILLALSO BEMAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this modification; and why:
To drill my own well and use it as part of lhe existing GR-471 Claim.

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece ofpaper and attach to the application as "Attachment I''.

Check this box ifthis projectis fully or partially fundedby the AmericanRecovery an
einvestmentAct. ederal stimulus dollars'

(Check one box)
@) Bysigning this application, I (we) understand that, upon receiptofthe draft preliminary determination and prior to

Departmentapproval ofthe Groundwater modification, I (we) will be required to provide landownership
information and evidence that 1 am authorized to pursue the modification as identified in OAR 690-J82-0400(16)(a);
OR

D I (we) affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and thatthe right is in
the name ofthe municipality or a predecessor; OR

D (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn properly and is acquiring
the property to which the Groundwater registration proposed for modification is appurtenant by
condemnation and have attached supporting documentation.

I understand that prior to Department approval of the groundwater registration modification, I may be required to
submit payment to the Department for publication ofa notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area
where the groundwater registration is located, onceperweek for two consecutiveweeks. Ifmore than one
qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing the notice in the following paper:_,

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Jose Garcia 1-20-2o2]
marRake(and Tile ir applicable) Date

Applicant Signature Print Name(and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the Groundwater registration modification or
portion thereof, is located? [@] Yes []No IfNo, include signatures ofall deeded landowners (and mailing
and/or e-mail addresses ifdifferent //ran the applicant's) or a/lac/, affidavits ofconsent (and mailing and/or e-mail
addresses)from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the Groundwater registration has been conveyed.

Revised 02/11/2019 Groundwater Registration Modification - Page 3 of8 13610­
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Check the appropriate box, if applicable:

D Check here if the Groundwater registration proposed for modification is or will be located
within or served by an irrigation or other waterdistrict.

RECEIVED
FEB 04 202)

OWRD
IRRIGATION DISTRICTNAME ADDRESS

CITY STATE l ZIP
D Check here ifwater for the Groundwater registration is supplied under a water service agreement

or other contract with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIP
CITY

I ENrlTYNAME

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each
county, city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdictionwater will be
diverted, conveyed or used.
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Marion County PO Box 14500
CITY STATE I ZIPSalem OR 97309

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS

13610­
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Part 4 of 4- Groundwater Registration Information

Please use a separate Part 4 for each registration being m0dified. See instructions on page5, to
copy andpaste additional Part 4s, or to add additional rows to tables within the fonn.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POA name is not specified in the registration, assign it a name or number here.)

-a-

Is this POA Tax
Authorized by OWRD Well Lot, MeasuredDistances II

POA Name the registration LogID# (or [ DLC (from a recognizedorNumber
or is it Well ID Twp Rng See ' or survey corer)

M Proposed? TagL-) l @ov'l
. Lot

-

~ Authorized I I

POD #1 0 Proposed 9/1W-19N(1) 9 s 1 1" 19 SW I SW N.30°06'E.10.986ch.frS:

0 Authorized

I~ Proposed new 9 s 2 W 19 S1'1 SW 01900 tbd

L_J Authorized I
0 Proposed I
L] Authorized

I I0 Proposed

Check all type(s) of modifications(s) proposed below (modification "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

D Place ofUse (POU) D Point of Appropriation (weIJ) (POA)

[] character ofUse (USE) [@] Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire Groundwater registration?

[j] Yes Complete only the proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

J No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the registration to be changed.

RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 2021

OW/RD

Revised 02/1 12019 Groundwater Rcgistmlion Modilicnlion - Pogc 6 of8
6 ..13 1 0 ._. TACS



Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed. Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
See page 5 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer

Table 2. Description ofModifications to Registration GR-""' (Certificate # GR- 453 )

List only the part of the registration that wiII be modified. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the modificationprnposed. Ifmore than one modification,
specify the acreage associated with each modification. Ifmore than one POA, specify the acreage associatedwith each POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)
[ PROPOSEb (the "to" or "on" lands)

The listing that appears in the registration BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion ofthe groundwater registration that will be changed. Chaogcs (see are made. --.

"CODES"
Gvt Type ofUSE P0A(s) (µnmeI from previous Gvt POA(s) to

Tax ' Pl'ionit Tax New1iype be used PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼¼
II 1!.ot Lot o Acres listed on 11 or. number. Date

1
' page) 'Fwp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lot Lotor Acres oftJSE (from DareDLC Certiticate ti-om 1'able 1) DLC Table D)

.....a....- ~ - . --- -- -- -~- ___,;,-•- - ·- ­ - ·-
.co - EXAMPLE a.a tr.

' - I ­ ' l ,, -POD#I I

2 s19 E 15 NE NW 1oo l 15.0 Irrigation POD#2 1901[ POU/POD 2 s 9 E l NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD#S 1901I
Ac - --

" " " " .. t« " EXAMPLE "
- " --- E s.o POD#6.. " .. " 2 S,9 2 sw NW 500 1901-

9 s 1 w 19 swjsw 20 Irrigation POD #1 1941 APOA 9 s 1/w 19 SW SW 02000 10 Irrigation POD#l 1941
I

I 9 s 1 jw 19 SW SW 01900 10 Irrigation PQ0#3 2020I

I I

Il
I l I

- I

I I
. 'ee ' 11

I I

l:I l I
[ -- II

It
I TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES 20

Additional remarks:-----
Revised 02/11/2019 Groundwater Rcgistrntion Modification - Page 7 ofS TACS

RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 2021
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Groundwater Registration# GR-~ (Certificate# ~R-~
For a modification in place of use or character of use:

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits, or Groundwater registrations
associated with the "from" or "to" lands? D Yes Ii] No

RECEIVED
FEB 04 202U

IfYES, list the other certificate, water use permit, or other Groundwater registration number-s·:

OWRD
Pursuant to OAR 690-382-0200, any "layered" water use, such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary irrigation right proposed for transfer, must be concurrently
transferredwith the registration or be cancelled. Any change to a water right must be filed
separately in a transfer application. Any change to a water use permit must be filed
separatelywith a permit amendment. Any modification to a Groundwater registration on the "to"
lands must be filed separately with a Groundwater registration modification.

For modifications in point(s) of appropriation (well(s) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

~ Well log(s) are attached for each well that are clearly labeled and associated with the
corresponding well(s) in Table I above andon the accompanying application map.
(Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gvt/wel I log/)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for anywells that
do not have a well log. Forproposed wells notyet constructed orbuilt, provide "a best
estimate" for each requested infonnation element in the table. The Department recommends
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with
assembling the infonnation necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Anywell(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown on
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing
ofyour modification application until it is received. The infonnation is necessary for the department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA).
The Department is prohibited by law from approvingPOA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

I
Static Well­Proposed Source specific rateIs well Ifan existing Perforated wateror Total Casing Seal l aquifer (cfsoralready well, OWRD I or screened level ofAuthorized well Intervals depth(s) (sand, gm). Ifbuilt? 11 Well IDTag Casing Intervals completedPOA depth (feet) (intervals) gruvel, less thanName or (Yes or No. L­ Diameter (in feet) well basalt, etc.) fullrate ofNumber No) (in feet)

waterright-
tbd No 25 +/­ 8" +/­ tbd 10' +/- last 10' 12' +/­ gravel est. 200 gpm

0

Revised 02/11/2019 Groundwn1cr Rcgis1m1ion Modlficotion - Page 8 of8 TACS
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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

February 17, 2021

JOSE GARCIA
PO BOX 571
AURORA, OR 97002

WaterR. vent
725 ,citeA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T- 13610

On February 4, 2021, we received your water right Transfer application. The application was
accompanied by $1250.00. Our receipt number 134453 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we ate asking theWatermaster for a report regarding thepotential for
injury to existing water rights whichmay be caused by the requested change. A review formwill
also be sent to our groundwater staffto determine whether tire proposec:I well accesses the sa:me
source ofwater as the original well.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutiveweeks in a newspaper
with general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that
newspaper notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the
cost. You will be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of
the notice.

You may not use water for the new use, in the new place of use or from the new point of
appropriation until a final order approving recognition of the groundwater registration
modification application has been issued by the Department. Ifthe land is sold beforethe
modification is approved, the buyer's consent to the modification will be required unless a
recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the groundwater registration was
not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the
processing of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0815.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #16 (via email)
Marion County
Lyle Misbach, Agent

Enclosure



Groundwater Registration Modification Process
OAR 690 Division 382

Application Received
(required information included)

- -

Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster, and
Groundwater staff

•
Initial Notice of Application in WRD Weekly Notice

(30-dav Comment Period)

+
Deficiency Letter, if needed, with 30 days or more allowed for response

•
Review of the status of the right and the potential for

enlargement or injury to other rights

Draft Preliminary Determination
(WRD assessment of whether application should be approved or
denied, considering injury review and any comments) sent to
applicant, with request for a report of ownership for the lands
where GR currentlv is. and comment s on the draft document.

Applicant Review of
Draft Preliminary Determination

(Opportunity for applicant to submit the ownership report and
to modify or withdraw proposed GR Modification)

I Preliminary Determination Issued

... I
Notice of Preliminary Determination

in WRD Weekly Notice and, if statutorily required, in newspaper
once a week for 3 consecutive weeks.

Protest Period ends 30 days after WRD notice or 30 days after
last date of newspaper publication, whichever is later.

+ ... -

Protests No Protests
Roreiverd Received

l •
Final Order

Contested approving or denying
Case Hearing ~~ application



Transfer Specialist:
WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

Transfer: T- 13610
TransferType: GR ModificationTransfer -
Applicant: Agent: LINA
JOSE GARCIA LYLE MISBACH
PO BOX 571 3700 RIVERROADN SUITE 1
AURORA, OR 97002 KEIZER, OR 97303
Email: Phone: Email: Phone:
Irrigation District: D N/,A CwRE: [] NA

Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: D NIA Affected Tribal Gov't: 0 NIA
Marion County Clerk UNAVAILABLE
Email: Email:
Current Landowner if other than Applicant:[] N/A Receiving Landowner: [] N/A

Email: Email: "
Water Rights Affected

File
Marked App. File# or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CRNeeded RR/CRNos.

□ GR-471 GR-453 LJves (Jo

□ [J Yves (Jo

□ [J Yes [Jo

Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: February 4, 2021 Proposed Action(s): ADDITIONAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION

Fees Pd: 1250.00 WM District: 16 ODFW District:

Initial Public Notice: February 23, 2021 WM Reviewsent: ODFW Reviewsent:

Acknowledgement Letter S.ent cg] GW Review sent: LJN/A
County sent cc: ofAck Letter □ BOR notified (date): 0 N/A
Newspaper quote requested: Request for news S sent: News$ received:

Requestto publish sent: Affidavit ofpublication received: Last day ofpublication:

Changes Changes Signature Signature
Document Drafted Peer Review Made Coordinator Made Bin Date

Date: Date:-- Date: Date: Date: CW Sent:
DPD Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials: N/A

Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: -
PD Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials:

Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:
FO Initials: Initials: Initials; Initials: Initials:

Special Issues:-----------------------------------­
Special Order Volume: Vol.Pages

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 10-29-18
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" g-..i CERTIFICATE OFREGISTRATION

srATEoroREcoN·]_.
Co\J.nty ofMnrion f ·

• • .,. • •• : • • ·• . • • •• • J •• ~ ' • • • ••••

This is to certify tliat the foregoilig -~~ tlon Stntem~tWilS recel;ved in the off.Ice! Qt the Stat'e ..·
. . '

E~glncer on !he· "'-·..3~~-· aa;1 of.,..:...~:..·--,···---; 19"'57.' at:.._~ __...:_ _ o'clqck,.......M. and has been

duly recordedt said officetBookNo. ... .......3....... otRegistration statements onpage ..QB-lu53..
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

@]@si.mg
3y 500 Liberty St. SE, Ste 200
)) Salem, OR 97301
>

GRANTOR'S NAME:
#s TongYang and Pa Nhia Thao
Q)

~ AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
"iii Order No.: 60221705511-SK

Jose Robert Garcia
.Q 9312 Santlam Loop SE
1ii Aumsville, 0R 97325z
> SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:
'it, Jose Robert Garcia

9312 Santiam Loop SE
lL Aumsville, OR 97325

APN: R34934
Map: 091W19 01900
9312 Santiam Loop SE, Aumsville, OR 97325

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR, RECORDER'S USE

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Tong Yang and Pa Nhla Thao, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Joso Robert Garcia, Grantee, the following
described real property, free and clear of encumbrances except as specifically set forth below, situated in the·
County of Marion, State of Oregon:

A tract of land situated in Section 19, Township 9 S_outh, Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian, in the·
County of Marion, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing 55 rods North of the Southwest cornerof Section 19 in Township 9 South, Range 1 West of the
Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon; thence East 80 rods; thence North 25 rods; thenceWest80
rods; thence South 25 rods to the place ofbeginning, situated in Marion County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following described property:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly right-of-way line or County-Road 945 in Section 19, Township 9 South,
Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon, which place of beginning is 80 rods NQrth,
along the Section line, and 54.72 feet North 89"54'East from theSouthwestcorner ofsaidSection 19; running
thence North 89"54' East 357.05 feet, along the Section Subdivision line; thence South 0"07'45" West 122.00
feet, on a line parallel to the Easterly right-of-way line of said county road; thence South 89"54' West 357.05
feet to said Easterly right-of-way line: thence North 0'07'45" East 122.00 feet to the point of beginning.

THE TRUE ANO ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS CONVEYANCE IS ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND
NO/1OO DOLLARS ($100,000.00). (See ORS93.030).

Subject to:

I. The Land has been classified as farm land, as·,dlsdosed by the tax roll. If the Land becomes disqualified,
said Land may be subj ect to additional taxes and/or penalties.

ll. Rights of the publ ic to any portion of the Land lying within thearea commonl y knownasstreets, roads
and/or highways.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LANO USE LAWS ANO REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH
THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND
BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR
215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON
LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE
ABOUTTHE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY; UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND
195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS2 TO 9 AND
17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dood (S tatutoryW/arranty)Logal
0RD1368.doc/ Updated: 05.0117 Pogo 1 arrases«sore] 3619­



STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED
(continued)

IN WITNESSWHEREOF. the undersigned have executed this documenton the date(s) set forth below.

Dated: 3-2-168

Tong,'ang,,o.-c
PaNhiaThao

RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 202)

ORD

Stateor ~
coo» Gr'7Aas

before me on ..3/z..!,r

--------
My Commission Expires:

by Tong Yang and Pa Nhia Thao.

•

OFFICIAL STAMP
MARY ANGELINE SIMMONS
NOTARYPUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 93ll904

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 08, 2019

OoOd (SIOWto,yWonantY) Logal
OR01368.doc / UpdOlod: 05,01, 17 Paga 2 OR•FT•FSLM--0i520.~73001-110221705511

13610­



REEL: 4051 PAGE: 438

RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 2021

OWRD

March 02, 2018, 02:53 pm.

CONTROL#: 497548

State of Oregon
County of Marion

I hereby certify that the attached
instrument was received and duly
recorded by me in Marion County
records:

FEE: $ 51.00

BILL BURGESS
COUNTY CLERK

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE.



MCSR 38876

GORNAN LA.'ill S\JRYEYJNG
3S3 SW Diviuan Stroot

Scbl..;,y, Crogan 97385
S03·7611·2567OWRD

FEB 0 4 202

RECEIVED

\" - 100'

LEGEND
: tonent fond in good condi tion at srface.

1111leu otherwise nor•d
o : 5/8"•30" robor ,i1h YPC 11o=?•d "GORl1AII RPLS 22111"

so i 01 t.urfoct, un!,u othorfflo nctod
( ) : OCClen,ion of record
l ) : Oi:1:1en1.lon colculo1ad fro?;l record
I J : Hop nccrd referenc,e
( > : Monu11ant TC1ble reference
MCOR : Hodan County D.o.od Rocord,
MCSR : Morion County Sr.it"Voyor's Reforonc-o No.
YPC : Yollo, Plo,rlc Cop

2

(4)

Ooroil B
NTS

_,

MONUMENT HBLE
(I) : 3" dlo, brou cop 0.4' down in 11onumon1 1tnelo1ura

(MCSR 4409·A0371 no 0010~ 8
<2> : 2" plpo (MCSR 24681
(3) : S/8" robar 151. lop 1.0' bon1 \'fly ari9ina! p_osllion racovorod
(4) : ca\culo1od po1ilion of I" pip• found in 141
<S> <7> : 5/8" robor ~ YPC 11~rpod "G.ORMAN SURVEYl~G

LSO 1196 LSO 2281" 161
(6) : S/8" robar (41
(8) : tol roftronco D0ntJmenf 1.00' NS9•S7'12"E free cornor,

parkrng bcirricr occupr1.1 corner

MAP RECORD REFERENCES
Ill: Rul 220◄. Pg. 329. MCOR. Gran,..: Toqg YOllg o!o Po Nhia Thoo
121: Rool 3592, Pg. 408. MCOR, Gro•te■: Morgarot Moodn
131: Survey Ior Bon Wado. MCSR 1153
l~I: S.,voy for Rlchord & Kon Hoffa.._ MCSR 25562
151: Sorvoy Ior Oru,holla Root E11010, MCSR 28975
161: Sur•oy for Mcwrrln Trull, HCSR 32293

Rool 35n, P9. 408. MCOR

S49--SS'll"E lllUO" CEAST 60 .ltOOSl IJI
O?l!.l9' (02~l01 151
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~ I ! (!)-/ ~ I'
j I Boundary Surve.y for
, ,

8 Garcia Construction
t. ··t• ' ! In tho SW 1/4 of So'cl ion 19, T 9 S, R I W, W.M.

' Rool 2204, P9. l29, MCDR ~ ~ Morion County, Oregon
10.ss ocm ~f Man:n 6, 2018

• Shoot I of 2

RECEIVED 04/20/20 18 BY
MARION COUNTY SURVEYOR.
APPROVED FOR FILING ON
06/04/2018

$4..l4"35"11 2'.00'
Ha9'"36'\0""I' 2SJO' fMllo-54'E 2SJ"IlSI
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MCSR 38876

I
Ill....
"' DETAIL A

r - 20

I

Rool 1733. Pg. 626. MCOR
0,81 acres

25' 'J,,,
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NARi!ATIVE

Th• pwpose of 1h11 ,urvey i, 10 locot• cnd ark the boundarie
or properly do,cnbtd ,n Reel 220◄, Pg. 329. Dud Record, for
trio Couty, Oregon.
teared bearing and dstances are grid valves bcod on the

Oregon Coor&.010 Roiorooco Syt1••• Salo• zo,.. OIAOSJ(CORS96)
Epoch 2010).
Th• ■oat northerly li110 or. 1h, ,Wjtct proptny i• colnchftnl ,llh

1ho 10v1h lir.o ol CR 050 whlch i, 26' 10V1horly from cod parallel
oi1h 1ho liM dollnod by <5> onil 0>. Tho 0011 RIW liJlo of CR 945
c!olinod by <S> ond a '""9••• poiJII 25· 0011 or (2). Tho rocord&.•-·· rr .. MCSII 28915••,,. prOJOClod lroD (6) ,ov,horly on IM
,ad .ml R/W l.o. 10 locate 1M mru ,, cooa or the sogrh lee or
Ro.i 3592. P050 ◄0a. 111111 d..d rocord,. 111h 1ho ,aod 01111 R/W Ibo.
Tho record &uonco. fro• MCSR 2897S, ••• p,oj.c1od o<:11orly fro,o
<3>. on o lr,o dol,..d by C3) ond rho ,aid ln1or.oc11011, 10 locort <◄>.

RECEIVED 04/20/2018 BY
MAR.ON COUNTY SURVEYOR.
APPROVED FOR FIUJ'IG ON
06/04/2018

For 1he pvrpoH of 1h11 ,urvey. 1h1 rocord djaronct fro.r, MCSR
32293 ,aa proJ•c••d ..,,ulr fro• (5) IO locote the ffllerHC:fioa or
1ho 1outh l1no or property d..cnbod "' RHI 30◄6. P9 2J4. ,cid
deed record, vth the west le of Section l9, The vent lie ol
Sec,_ 19 I, d.r... d by (I) ood lho 10 d HChOO ""· . ,. r,oc, ioG. Tho
ea.ti tme of the 11.tbj•cl properry It coincldenr 'fi1h o ll'lo projec:tri,g
r.orlhorly rr.,. (◄) porollol . ,,h lht ,old ••,, ,,,,. or SoCIIOll 19.

Comparison or •h• dood, rocord1d In ••Id R11I 2204. Pg. 329 aid
,aid Roal 3SQ2, P9. 408 lndlcoro1 1ha1 rho proporrlu do,cr,bod
therein are the north and south helves, rompectiely, of a 50 rod by
10 rod parcel 1ha1 ,a, origlaolly , irvoyod In MCSR 1153. Tho Uno
COQ0,1 to the ,md propertiu i1 deriAed by the idgoat of the eat
cod ••,, lino, ol IM ,aid so rod by ao rod porcol••• focorod (o,
tho pgtpoH or rhl, 1wvey.

Tho po.,lloo or 1ho robcr ,hlch orl9"'"'1y dtloAtd rho nor1hoc,1
cornvr or Rool 1733. Pg. 026. MCDR, IOI ccilc"l011d lrOD inloraalion
hom in MCSR 32203. bo1od on (6) and rho boorirg or the lie
doronod by <S> and (7>. Tho record d111coc1 fro■ MCSR 2S562 •••
projoclod ,ourhorly fro• (6), on !ht 0011 R/W ,.,. o( CR 045. 10
locolt 1ho 1ou1hu11 co,nor or ,old RHI 1733. Pg. 626. Tho 1001
record dls1cn.c1 .-o, projected &ogthorly. pcroll,I , Ith 1h, ,aid R/W
le, Iron the said cal¢dated northeast corner to locate the
10U1h1011 corntr ol ,old Rool 1733. Pg. 626.
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Boundary Survey for
Garcia Construction
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Land Use
Information Form

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

OregonWater
Resources
nowt»not RECEIVED

FEB 0 4 2021

OWRD

In order for your application to beprocessed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
InformationFormmust be completed by a local governmentplanning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form while
you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received byWRD without the Land Use Form or
the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your applicationwill not be approved
without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:

I) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only
on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water-right transfer,

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
The personpresenting the attached Land Use Infonnation Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use informationis receivedfromyouwithin that
30-day period, tbe WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. ffyou have any questions concerning this form, please
contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

Revised 2/8/20 I 0 Land Use Information Form - Page I of3 WR/FS



Land Use
Information Form
Applicant(s): Jose Garcia

Mailing Address: PO Box 571

City: Aurora State: Oregon Zip Code: 97002

OregonWater
Resources

RECEIVED
FEB 04 2021

OWRD
Daytime Phone: 971-216-9372

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants formunicipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.
Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot I/ Plan Designation (e.g, Water to be: Proposed Land

Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

9S 2W 19 01900 EFU DJ Diverted DJ conveyed Q used farm use--
[Diverted []conveyed used-- -- -- -- -- -- --
D] Diercd D conveyed D Used-- -- -- -- -- -- --
D Divered [conveyed DJ used-- -- ~~ -- -- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is ro osed to be diverted. conveved and/or used or deyelo cd:
Marion County

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication to be filed with the WaterResources Department:
D Permit to Use or Storewater []water Righi Transfer
D Limited WaterUse License D Allo_cntion ofConserved Water

l'8i Permit Amendment orGround WaterRegistration Modification
D Exchange ofWater

Source ofwater: D Reservoir/Pond EQ Ground Water D Surfnce Water (name)

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: _ DJ cubie feel per second D gnllons perminute [] acre-feet

Intended use ofwater: ~ Irrigation
D Municipal

Briefly describe:

D Commercial D Tndustrinl
D Quasi-Municipal D lnstrcnm

D Domestic for household(s)
Dor

Property, per DWR_Registration No. GR_471 currently bas rights to at least a portion of the existing claimof
200 anm from the well designated as oumo well#l. The current owner of said well is reluctant to allow conn
aoolicant would like to drill a new well and transfer/confer a nortion of said rights in GR471 to a new well to
on the applicant's property.

--------------------------------------------------------------------
Note to applicant: If the Land Use InformationFormcannotbe completed while you woit, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom ofthe next page and include it with the application filed with theWaterResources
Department.

0

Revised 2/R/20I 0
See bottom ofPage 3.»
Land Use Information For - Page 2 of3 WRIFS



For Local Government Use Only

RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 2024

OWRD

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

0Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated by
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance scction(s):

0 land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
Listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient) Ifapprovals have been obtained but nil appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Lnnd-l:lsc Approvnl: I\(e.g.. plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use
Ordinance Section Referencespermits, etc.)

D Obtnincd 0 Being Pursued
0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

[] Obtained 0 Being Pursued
0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued
0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

0 Obtoined D Being Pursued
0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued
D Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwater below. or on a separate sheet.

Name: _ Title: _

Signature: Phone: Date: _

(j(9\ernm7en[ pf[1[V,

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the appl icant . Ifyou
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information
Form or WRD may presume the land use associated wi th the proposed use ofwater is compatible with locnl comprehensive plans.

------------------------------------------------------------------ -------------------------------~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:----------------------------------------

City or County: Staffcontact: _

Signature: Phone: Date: _
0

Revised2/8/201 0 Lund Use Information Form - Page 3 0f3 WR/FS



odification (GR Mod) Application Checklist
Date 2-7-2/

Groundwater Registration
Checked by_1At'

GrOK, check ox to ten; irnot,mu iihe tan) /S1472zP2?oz
~- Is the name of the GRMod applicant(s) the same as the GRclaim holder(s) of record? '/'- &,_ . {)

Ifnot, one ofthe followingmust be included with the application: ().Jl)il ~:e_
a) A written statement from the GR claim bo10er, consenting to the proposed GRMod~/A J t5

Application (ifthe GR claim holder(s) ofrecord is the current property owner), OR. l/YU .
b) A concurrent "Request forAssignmentto move the GR claim into'the GRMod

applicant's name must be submitted (iftheGRMod applicant(s) is the current property
owner), OR

c) A concurrent "Request for Assignment" tomove the GR claim into the name ofa third
party (who now owns the property) must be submitted, andthe thirdpartywill need to
provide a written statement consenting to the prop0sed GRMod Application.

Ifnot, what is missing?-----------------==--

2.Page 1 ofapplication: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?

Ifnot, what is missing? _

rf s Are fees included and correct?

Ifnot, the correct fee would be: so the amountmissing is:--===~
• If application proposes ONLY a change in place ofuse= $875.00
• If application proposes any other change or combination ofchanges = $1,250.00

[}-" 4. Page 3 ofapplication: Have all the applicants listed at the top ofthe page signed at the bottom?

If not, whose signature is missing? _

f s If all #1-#4 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept
the application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.

If#l, #2, #3, or#4 on this checklist is deficient, the application CANNOT be accepted.
It should be returned and the deficiencieslisted in the "staff'' section at the bottom ofApplication
Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

•

Lastrevised 3/14/2019.pks
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